|  |                         |  | <del></del>  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
|--|-------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|---|---------------|---------------------|--|
| Form <b>PTO-1594</b><br>(Rev. 03/01)   | 06-21-                  | - •  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office               |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼   |                         |  | <b>V V V</b>   |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of F   | 101755                  | 5718   | ned original documents or copy thereof.                                    |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 10.01                   | 2. Name and add  | ress of receiving party(ies)   |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| $(^{\circ}, (, (, )))$   |                         | Name: OMAHA.COM, INC.  |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| WORLD MEDIA COMPANY  |                         | Internal   |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State NEBRASKA  Other  |                         | Address:   |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
|  |                         | Street Address: 5847 N. 90TH  City: OMAHA  Individual(s) citizensh |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
|  |                         |  |  |  |  |  |   |               | Association_        | [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [ |
|  |                         |  |  |  |  |  | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached | l? ☐ Yes 🐼 No | General Partnership |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |                         | Limited Part   | nership  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| Assignment   |                         | Corporation-State NEBRASKA   |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  |                         | Other  |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| ☐ Other  |                         |  | miciled in the United States, a domestic<br>nation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| Execution Date: 2/7/01   |                         | (Designations must<br>Additional name(s) &                         | be a separate document from assignment) k address( es) attached?           |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbe   | r(s):                   |  |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  |                         | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)                                   |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| 75/924,004   |                         |  |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| 76/201,630<br>76/203,398 Additi  | <br>onal number(s) atta | ached 📮 Yes 🏌  | ∑i No  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp   |                         | 6. Total number o  | f applications and   |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  |                         | registrations inv  | olved:   |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| Name: ROBERTA L. CHRISTENSEN   | <u> </u>                |  | • 00 00  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| Internal Address: KOLEY JESSEN P.C.  |                         | 7. Total fee (37 CI  | FR 3.41)\$ <u>90.00</u>  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| · Company of the comp |                         | ☑ Enclosed   |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| A LIMITED LIABILITY ORGANIZA   | ATTON                   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                        |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
|  |                         |  |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| DACIEIC DIACE  | . STE. 800              | 8. Deposit accour  | nt number:   |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| Street Address: ONE PACIFIC PLACE  | ,                       | 50-07  | 771  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| 1125 S. 103RD STREET   |                         |  |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| City: OMAHA State:_NE  | Zip: 68124              | (Attach duplicate  | copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                            |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| City:_OMAHAState:_NE   |                         | THIS SPACE   |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |                         |  | orrect and any attached copy is a true                                     |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing mismassive   |                         |  |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| copy of the original document.   | C 0 1.                  | 9-111  | 6/11/01  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| ROBERTA L. CHRISTENSEN   | MCKS                    | Signature 2  |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| Name of Person Signing Total num   |                         | war sheet attachments, and   | document:  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| 40.00 (Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to.   |                         |  |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |
| C. 481 50 00 DP  | Washingto               | n. D.C. 20231  |  |  |  |  |   |               |                     |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0297



**RECORDED: 06/18/2001** 

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF WORLD MEDIA COMPANY

World Media Company, a Nebraska corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

| FIRST:  | The name of the Corporation is World Media Company.  |              |  |                       |            |  |  |
|---------|--|--------------|--|-----------------------|------------|--|--|
| SECOND: | Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended by revoking Article I in its entirety, and restating it in its entirety as follows:                               |              |  |                       |            |  |  |
|         | "ART   | TICLE I      |  |                       |            |  |  |
|         | The name of the Corporation is   | Omaha.co     | m, Inc."   |                       |            |  |  |
| THIRD:  | The amendment was approved by all of the directors of the Corporation and by the sole shareholder of the corporation on <a href="February 7">February 7</a> , 2001, in the following manner: |              |  |                       |            |  |  |
|         | Total No. of Outstanding Shares<br>and Votes Entitled to be Cast   |              | Total No. of<br>For  | Votes Cast<br>Against |            |  |  |
|         | 10,000 common shares   |              | 10,000   | 0                     |            |  |  |
| FOURTH: | There is no exchange, reclassification this amendment.   | ation, or ca | incellation of is  | ssued shares pro      | ovided for |  |  |
| DATE    | O this7th_ day ofFebruary  | _, 2001.     |  |                       |            |  |  |
|         | Wo   | orld Media   | Company  |                       |            |  |  |
|         | By:  | Lie          | ر المال المالية المالي<br>المالية المالية المالي | il 2                  |            |  |  |
|         |  | George W     | /. Wachtler, Jr  | ., Secretary          |            |  |  |

135198

Tap da

:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0298